
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2917
ANSWERED ON:06.08.2015
Eight Laning of Road to Puri
Misra Shri Pinaki

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) Whether the Government proposes to convert roads approaching Puri, Odisha, into an eight lane cemented road; and

(b) If so the details thereof?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

(SHRI PON. RADHAKRISHNAN)

(a) & (b) There is no proposal of converting road from Bhubaneswar approaching Puri into an eight lane cemented road. Four lane Highway section from Bhubaneswar to Puri on NH-316 has recently been opened to traffic.
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